

Ö

C.A.No. 3515 OF 1997
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
ITEM No.1B Court No.8 SECTION XIV
(For judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3515 OF 1997@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

State of Tripura & Anr. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Roop Chand Das & Ors. Respondent (s)

WITH
C.A. No.3516/1997

(HEARD BY HON'BLE RAJU AND PATIL, JJ.)

Date : 03-12-2002 This/These matter(s) was/were called
on for pronouncement of judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Appellant (s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s) RR - Ex-parte
In CA 3516/1997

The Court made the following
J U D G M E N T

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Doraiswamy Raju pronounced the
judgment of the Court. The appeals are dismissed in terms
of the signed judgment. No costs. REPORTABLE.@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.